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November 5, 2018

Member/Manager : President/CEO
Lifestyle Products, LL.C The TJX Companies, Inc. t/a T.J. Maxx
c/o David Thornley c/o The Corporation Trust Company
1619 Mount Logan Drive Corporation Trust Center
Logan, UT 84321 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

AND THE PUBLIC PROSECUTORS LISTED ON THE DISTRIBUTION LIST ACCOMPANYING
THE ATTACHED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Re: Notice of Violation of California Health & Safety Code §25249.6, ef seq.
To Whom It May Concern:

Brodsky & Smith, LLC (“Brodsky Smith™) represents Ema Bell (“Bell”), a citizen of the State of
California acting in the interest of the general public to promote awareness of exposures to toxic chemicals
in products sold in California and to improve human health by reducing hazardous substances contained in
such items.

With respect to the product identified below, Bell has identified a violation of California’s Safe
Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act of 1986 (“Proposition 65”), which is codified at Cal. Health &
Safety Code §25249.5, et seq. This violation has occurred and continues to occur because the alleged
Violator(s) identified below failed to provide required clear and reasonable warnings with this product.
Section 25249.6 of the statute provides that “[n]o person in the course of doing business shall knowingly
and intentionally expose any individual to a chemical known to the State to cause cancer or reproductive
toxicity without first providing a clear and reasonable warning to such individual ...” Without proper
warnings regarding the toxic effects of exposures to this listed chemical that results from contact with this
product, California citizens lack the information necessary to make an informed decision on whether and/or
how to eliminate (or reduce) their risk of exposure to the listed chemical from the reasonably foreseeable
use of the product.

Please allow this letter to serve as notice of this violation to the alleged Violators and the
appropriate public enforcement agencies. Pursuant to Section 25249.7(d) of the statute, Brodsky Smith
intends to file a private enforcement action on behalf of Bell sixty (60) days after effective service of this
notice unless the public enforcement agencies' have commenced and are earnestly prosecuting an action to
redress these violations.

! The public enforcement agencies that have been served with copies of this notice of violations are
identified in the attached distribution list accompanying the Certificate of Service.




Alleged Violator(s): The name of the companies covered by this notice that Violated
Proposition 65 (hereinafter “the Violators”) are:

Lifestyle Products, LLC
The TJX Companies, Inc. t/a T.J. Maxx

Product Category/Type: The type of product causing this violation is:

Product’ Retailer(s) Manufacturer(s)/Distributor(s)
Bella Beauty Makeup Sponges — Plastic The TJX Companies, Inc. | Lifestyle Products, LLC
Handle t/a T.J. Maxx

UPC#190518007568

Item#BB00756

87-2540-193558-001299-09-2

Listed Chemicals: This violation involves exposure to the chemical Di(2-ethylhexyl)
phthalate (DEHP). On January 1, 1988, the State of California listed DEHP as a chemical known to the
State to cause cancer. On October 24, 2003, the State of California listed Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) as a chemical known to cause developmental male reproductive toxicity. Both additions took
place more than twenty (20) months before Bell served this Notice.

Violations: The alleged Violators knowingly and intentionally have exposed and continue to
knowingly and intentionally expose consumers within the State of California to Di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate
(DEHP) at levels that, upon reasonable use of the product, exceed the No Significant Risk Level and the
Maximum Allowable Dose Level without providing clear and reasonable warning of this exposure. In
particular, the product does not warn that it contains chemicals known to the State of California to cause
both cancer and reproductive toxicity, developmental, male.

Route of Exposure: The exposures that are the subject of this notice result from the
purchase, acquisition, handling and recommended use of the product. Consequently, the primary route of
exposure to these chemicals is through dermal absorption. Users can be exposed to DEHP by dermal
absorption through direct skin contact with the clear plastic handle when grasped with bare hands. If the
clear plastic handle is contacted under humid or wet conditions, DEHP skin permeation rates from aqueous
solutions are faster than neat DEHP permeation. If the makeup sponge kit is stored or transported in a
carrier, DEHP that leaches form the product may contaminate other articles contained within these closed
spaces are subsequently handled, worn, mouthed, or consumed. Finally, while direct mouthing of the
product does not seem likely, some amount of exposure through ingestion can occur by touching the
product with subsequent touching of the user’s hand to mouth.

Duration of the Violations: Each of these ongoing violations has occurred on every day
since at least September 28, 2018; as well as every day since the product was introduced to the California
marketplace and following the one-year anniversary date of the listing at issue; and will continue every day
until clear and reasonable warnings are provided to product purchasers and users or until this known toxic
chemical is removed from the product.

2 The specifically identified example of the type of product that is subject to this Notice is for the
recipient’s benefit to assist in its investigation of, among other things, the magnitude of potential exposures
to the listed chemical from other items within the product category. It is important to note that this
example is not meant to be an exhaustive or comprehensive identification of each specific offending
product of the type listed under “Product.” Further, it is Bell’s position that the alleged Violator is
obligated to continue to conduct in good faith an investigation into other specific products within the type
or category described above that may have been manufactured, distributed, sold, shipped, stored (or
otherwise within the notice recipient’s custody or control) during the relevant period so as to ensure that the
requisite toxic warnings were and are provided to California citizens prior to purchase.




Pursuant to Title 11, C.C.R. §3100, a certificate of merit is attached hereto. Pursuant to Title 27,
C.C.R. §25903(b), a copy of “The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986
(Proposition 65): A Summary” is also enclosed.

Consistent with the public interest goals of Proposition 65 and desire to have these ongoing
violations of California law quickly rectified, Bell is interested in seeking a constructive resotution of this
matter without engaging in costly and protracted litigation.

Ema Bell has retained me as legal counsel in connection with this matter. Please direct all
communications regarding this Notice of Violations to my attention at the law office address and
telephone number indicated on the letterhead.

Sincerely,

Evan J. Smith

Attachments
Certificate of Merit
Certificate of Service
The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that
the following is true and correct:

[ am a citizen of the United States, over the age of 18 years of age, and am not a party to the
within action. My business address is 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 510, Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. I am employed
in Montgomery County where the mailing occurred.

On November 5, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on the following entities and individuals
listed below by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to the person or
entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid for delivery
by Certified Mail:

Member/Manager President/CEO
Lifestyle Products, LLC The TJIX Companies, Inc. t/a T.J. Maxx
c/o David Thornley c¢/o The Corporation Trust Company
1619 Mount Logan Drive Corporation Trust Center
Logan, UT 84321 1209 Orange Street

Wilmington, DE 19801

On November 5, 2018, I served the following documents: Notice of Violation of California
Health & Safety Code §25249.5, et seq.; Certificate of Merit; The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic
Enforcement Action of 1986 (Proposition 65): A Summary on each of the individuals on the service list
attached hereto as Appendix B by placing a true and correct copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed to
the person or entity listed below and depositing it in a US Postal Service Office with postage fully prepaid
for delivery by Priority Mail.

Executed on November 5, 2018, in Bala Cynwyd, Pennsylvania. W, 2
%

Evéan J. Smith




CERTIFICATE OF MERIT
Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(d)

I, Evan J. Smith, hereby declare:

(M

)
3

“4)

&)

This Certificate of Merit accompanies the attached sixty-day notice in which it is alleged
the parties identified in the notice have violated Health & Safety Code Section 25249.6
by failing to provide clear and reasonable warnings.

I am the attorney for the noticing party, Ema Bell.

I have consulted with one or more persons with relevant and appropriate experience or
expertise who has reviewed facts, studies or other data regarding the alleged exposure to
the listed chemicals that are the subject of the action.

Based on the information obtained through these consultations, and on all other
information in my possession, I believe there is a reasonable and meritorious case for the
private action. I understand that “reasonable and meritorious case for private action”
means that the information provides a credible basis that all elements of the plaintiffs’
case can be established and the information did not prove that the alleged violator(s) will
be able to establish any of the affirmative defenses set forth in the statute.

The copy of this Certificate of Merit served on the Attorney General attaches to it factual
information sufficient to establish the basis for this certificate, inctuding information
identified in Health & Safety Code Section 25249.7(h)(2), i.e., (1) the identity of the
persons consulted with and relied on by the certifier, and (2) the facts, studies, or other
data reviewed by those persons.

Dated: November 5, 2018

Evan J. Smith
Attorney for Ema Bell



The Honarable Nancy 9'Malley
Atameda County District Attarney
1235 Fallon Streer, Room 300
Oaldand, CA 94612

The Honarable Michael atwell
Alpine Caunty District Attorney
17300 Hwy 39, PO 8ox 248
Markieeville, CA 36120

The Honorable Tadd Riene
Amador Caunty District Attarney
798 Court Street

lackson, CA 95642

The Honarahle Michael Ramsey
8utte County District Attorney
25 County Center Drive
Qraville, CA 95965

The Hanorable Barbara Yook
Calaveras County District Artorney
381 Meuntain Ranch Road

5an Andreas, CA 95249

The Honorable Jann Marthew 3eauchzmo

Caolusa County District Attormey
346 Eifth Street, #201
Calusa, CA 95932

The Honorahle Mark Paterson

Cantra Zosta County Districe Attormey
300 Ward 5treet

Martinez, CA 345535

Tha Honaraile Daje Trigg
De! Norte Caunky Districr Amorney

The 1onaraole Yern Srarsar

£l Derade Zounty Disrier Ateracy
515 Ma3in Sireet

Placarville, £A 35657

The Honorabie iisa Smittcamp
Fresno County Distri
2220 Tutare Sureer, #2000
Frasno, £A 93721

The Honorable Dwayne Stawart
%lenn County Disirict Atternay
125 5. Murdoel Straer

Willows, €A 35988

The Honarabie Miaggie Fleming
Humbaoldt Counry District Attarmey
825 5™ Street, Fourth Floar
Eureka, CA 35501

The Honoratle Gilberr Stero
Imperial County District Artarney
340 West Main 3treet, Suite 192
Fl Centra, CA 92243

The Hanarabte Thamas Haray
inyo County District Actorney
PC 3ox, Drawer D
independence, CA 93526

The Hanorahie Usa Graen
Kern County District Attarney
1215 Truntun Avenue
Bakersfield, CA 93301

The Honorable Keith Fagundes
Kings County District Attorney
1400 ‘Wast "acay Joulavard
Hanfard, CA 93230

The Honorable Donald Andersan
Lake County Oistrnct Attarney
255 North Farbes Straet
Lakeport, CA 95453

SERVICE LIST

The Honorable Stacay Montgomery
Lassen County Oistrict Actarney
2950 Riverside Orive, Suite 102
Susanvile, CA 96130

The Honorabie !ackie Lacey

Las Angeles County District Attarney
210 West Temple Street, Suite 13000
Los Angeles, CA 90012

The Honorahie David Linn
Madera County Disrrier Aftarney
202 Wast Yosemite Avenue
Mzdera, CA 32637

The Hencrahie Edward 3erberiar,
Marin Caunty Sistrict Attorney

3501 £ivic Center Drive, Room
San Aafael, CA 34S03

The Honarable Thomas Coake
Maripasa County District Attarney
5201 lanes Sireet, P.C. Box 720
Mariposa, £a 35338

The Honarsbie € David Eyster
Mendoano County District Atrorney
100 Narth State Street, ? C. Box 1006
Ukian, A 35482

The Honarabie Larry Morz= i\
Mercad Caunty District Attorney
550 'A Main Straec
Mareeq, C3 95340

The toaarabla iordar Funx
Modoc County Disrrict Atzarney
264 3, T Suita 202

Alturas, 22

Th2 songrane T'm <enda!

Mana Zounty Diszrict Az

2.3 3ox 517

Birdgenart, A 33517

The Aanorabie Dean

NMaontarzy Zauney Sis
PO Box 1131
Seiimas, CA 93502

The Hancrabie Allison naley
Napa County Gistrict Atrarnay
Carithers Building

22 Parkway Matl
230 Box 720
Napa, a4 34559

The Hoaorable Ciifford Nawail
Nevada County District Attorney
201 Commercial Straet

ANevada Tiry, CA 35353

The Henorable Tonv Rackauckas
Grange County District Anorney
401 Civic Cantar Drive West
Sents Ana, €A 52701

The Honarable ]. Scott Jwens
Placar Caunty Sistrict Artorney
10810 justice Center Dnve, Suita 240
Roseville, CA 35678

The Hanorahle David Hallister
Plumas Caunty District Attormay

20 Main Straet, Rogm 404
Quincy, €A 95371

The nunuraoie Micnaer Aestnn
Riverside County Oistrict Atturney
3960 Orange Street

Riverside, CA 92501

The Honarable Anne Marie Schubert
Sacramento County Districz Attarney
301 4 Street

Sacramenta, CA 35814

The Honorable Candice Hooper
San denito County District Attorney
419 4™ Straet, Secand Floar
Hollister, CA 95203

The Honorable Michael Ramos

3an Bernardina County District Attamey
303 West 3 Street, 6™ Floar

San Bernardino, CA 324150502

The Honorable Bonme Dumanis
5an Diego County District Attormey
330 'W. Broadway Street

3an Diego, CA 92101

The Honorable Gearge Gascon

San Francisco County District Attamey
950 Bryant Street, Roam 322

San Frandsco, CA 94103

The Honorable Tori Verher Safazar
San loaguin County District Attorney
222 =ast Weber Avenue, Reem 202
Stackicn, CA 395201

The Honorabie Jan Bow

%an Luis Sbispo County Disirict Atterne
1035 Paim Sireer, 4" Floor

5an Luis Obispo, CA 93408

The Honorable Stephen Wagstaffe
San Mateo County District Attorney
400 Zounty Cznter, #4

Rzdwaood City, CA 34063

The Jonarshie ioyce Sudlev

Sanrta 8arbara Zounty District Artarnay

1112 Sanra Barbara Sireer

5ai1a 3aroara, A 33:0%

Tha Honarsble seffray Rgsan
nky O \ct Artgrney
70 Nest dedding Soraer, N
3an jose, CA 351:0

5anra Jara

The Honoarabie ieff Rosell

Samra Jruz Zounty District Attorney
70z Ocean Streer, Roam 200

Santa Cruz, ZA 35060

The Haroraoie Stephanie 3ndgart
Shasta County District Attornay
1355 West Sireer

Redding, CA 36002

The Hanaraile Lawranca allen
Sierra County District Attorney
100 Courthouse Square
Daownieville, CA 35936

The Honorable james Kirk Andrus
Sistiyou Caunty Distrect Attorney
? 0. Bax 336

Yraka, A 96097

The Hanorable Hrishna Abrams
Saolano County District Attarney
675 Taxas Straet, Suita 4500
Fairfield, £A 34533

The Honorable jill Ravitch

Saenama Caunty District Atramey
&00 Administratian Drive, Roam 2121
Santa Rasa, €A 95403

The Honorable Birgit Fladager
Stanislaus County District Attorney
am— 1ath - = -

40«4 le DIreer, duire 3ub
Mudestu, CA 33334

The Honorable Amanda Hopper
Sutter County District Attarney
463 Second Street, Suite 102
Yuba Gy, CA 95991

The Honarable Gregg Cohen
Tehama County District Artarney
444 Qak Street, Room L

Red Bluff, CA 36080

The Honarable Eric Heryfarg
Tnnity Caunty District Attorney
P.0.80x 310

Weaverville, CA 96093

The Honorable Tim Warg
Tutare County District Attarnay
221 Jouth Maooney Boulevard
Rm 224

Visalia, CA 32291-4553

The Honorable Laura Xrieg
Tuclumne County District Attarney
421 North Washingtan Street
Sonara, CA 95327

The Honarable Gregory Totten
Ventura Zounty Districk Attcrmey
800 Sauth Yictoria Avenue
Ventura, €A 332009

The Hanarzsbie leff Reisig
Yoio Caunty District Attarney
301 5econd Streer
Woaodland, £A 35535

The Honorable Patrick McGrarh
Yuba County District Attomey
225 Fifth Straet

Marysville, CA 35301

The fanaranle Mika feyer
ce af tha

ty drtgrmey tae Angaiss

¥ Hall Zast
200 Nortk Main Ser

Las angeles, ZA 30012

The fonarable lames Sanchaz
aOffice of th
315 i treer, 4 Floar

Sacramento CA 35314

ts Attorney. Sacramanig

The Honorabie Marz ‘M. Ellicrs
Qffice of “ha Ciry Arrasr

v, San Diegec
1200 Third Avenue, Sutie 1520
5an Ciego, CA 32201

The Honorabie Dennis Aerrera

Dffice of the City Attarney, San Francisco
10r, Carttan 3. Gaodlent 2lace

San Francsco, CA 34102

The Honarabte Richard Dayie

Office of rhe ity Attorney, San jose
200 East 5anta Clara Street, 16™ floar
San lose, £A 95113

Officz of the California Attarney Seneral
Propasition &5 Enfarcament Reaorting
ATTN: Prap 33 Coordinator

1515 Clay Street, Suite 2000

Cakiand, CA 34612-0550
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Appendix A

OFFICE CF ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH HAZARD ASSESSMENT
CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL PROCTECTION AGENCY
THE SAFE CRINXING WATER AND TOXIC ENFORCEMENT ACT OF 1586
(PROPCSITION 65): A SUMMARY
The foilowing summary has beer preparec by the Califernia Cffice of £ pvircnmental Hezalth Hazard Assessment (CEHHA |, the iead agency for the
imptementaticn of the Safe Crink:ng water and Tox:c Erforcement A ct cf 1986 {commcnly kncwn as “Prepesiticn 657} A copy cf this summary must e
included as an atiachment tc any nctice of viclatcn served upen an alleged violater of the Act. The summary provides basnc infermation abcut the
grevisions of the taw, and is intended ic serve cnly as a converient scurce of general infcrmation. 1tis not intended tc previce actheritative guidance on
the meaning or apclicanan of the iaw. Please refer tc the statute and GE #HA s implementing reguiaticns (see citations telow) for further infermation,
FCRINFCRMATICN CCNCERNING THE BASIS FOR THE ALLEGATICNS IN THE NCTICE RELATEC TO YCUR EUSINESS, CONTALT Ty
PERSCTNICENTIFIEC ON THE NOTICE
The text cf Prepesiticn 65 (i eslth ard Safety Ccde Secticns 25245.€ threugh 25248.13) is available online at
http:/fcehha.ca.gov/prop€SAaw/PESIaw72CC2 himi. R eguiaticns that previde mere specific guidance on compliance, and that specify precedures to ke
feilewec by the State in carrying cut certain aspects of the law, are found in Title 27 of the Califernia Cade of Regulancns, sections 25202 threugh
27CC1.° These implementing regulaticns are available cnline at: htt;i://cehha.ca.gcv/prchS/law/PtSER egs.html.
WHAT CCES PRCPCSITICN 65 RECUIRE?
The "Pregesitien 5 List.” Under Prepesition 65, the lead agency {CEHHA|, puklishes 5 list of chemicals that are kncwn tc the State ¢f Califernia to
cause cancer and/cr reprocuciive toxicity Chemicals are placed on the @ropesition 65 list if they are known tc cause cancer and/cr birth defects cr cther
repreductive harm, such as damage tc female cr male repreductive systems or 1o the deveicging fetws. This list must be updatec 3t least once 3 yesr. The
current Progesiticn 65 list ¢f chemicals is availabie cn the CEHHA website 3t; http: //www oehha.cz.gev /erep6S/prop6s _list/Newlist.htmil
Only those chemicals that are on the list are regulated under Propesition §5. B usinesses that produce, use, releace or otherwise anigage in activities
mnvelving listed chemicals must comply with the following:
Clear and reasonable warnings, A business 1s required tc warn a gerson nefare “knowing!y and intentionally” exoosing that person (€ 3 listed chemical
unfess an axempton agplies. The warning given must be “ciear ang reascnable,” This means that the warning must: (1) clearly say that the chemicai
involvad is knewn o0 cause cancer or birth defects or other reproductve harm; and (2} be given in such a way that it will effectively rezch tne oersgn
befora he or sheis axocsad e that chemical. Some exposuras are axampt from the warning requirement under cerain circumstances discussad below
ot knowing'y discharge or release 3 listed chemical 1nto water or onic land whera it
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one of the governmental officials noted above initiates an enforcemernt action within sixty days of the notice.

A business found tc be in violation of Propositicn €5 is subject to civil penalties of up to $2,500 per day for each violauon. (n additon, the business may
be ordered by a court to stop committing the violation.

A private party may not file an enforcement action basad on certain axposures If the alleged violator meets specific conditans. For the following rypes of
exposures, the Act provides an opportunity for the business o correct the alleged viclation:

_a&n exposure to alcahalic beveragss that are consurmed on the allegad violator's pramises (o the ex tent onsite consumption is permitied by law;

an exposure to a Proposition 65 listed chemical in a food or beverage prepared and sold on the alleged violator's premises that is primarily intended for
immediate consumption on- or off- premises. This only applies if the chemical was not intentionally added to the foad. and was formed by coaking ar
similar preparancn of foed or beverage components necessary to rencer the food or beverage palatable or to avord microbiological contamination,

Lain exposure to environmental tobacco smcke caused by antry of persens {ather than emplovees; on premises owned or operated by the allegec viotater
where smoking is permitted at any location on the premises,

& exposure to fisted chemicals in engine axhaust, Io the extert the exgosure Gecurs inside 3 facility cwned or operated by the alleged viclater ana
primarily intended for parking nor-ccmmercial vehicles.

1f a private party alleges that a viclaticr cccurred based on cre of the expcosures gescribed atove, the private party must first crovide the alleged vieiaer 3
nctice of special ccmpliance crocedure and preef ef cemgiiance form

A private party may not file an action against the alleged viclatcr for these exposures, or recover in a seftlement ary paymertin lieu cf peraltes ary
reimbursement fer costs and atterney s fees, if the nctice was served on or after Cctcker 5, 2C13, and the alleged viciator has dcne alt cf the felicwr ng
within 14 days of being servec nctice:

L Cerrected the alleged violaticn;

?__'greed tc gay a civil genalty of 35CC (sukject tc change as nctec below! tc the private party within 3C days, and

"N ctified the private party serving the nctice in writing that the viclaticn has been correctec.

The written nctificaticn te the gnvate-party must include a nctice of special cemgliance precedure and preof cf cempliance form comgleted by the allegad
viclater as directed in the notice. Cri Aprii 1, ZC38, and every five years thereafter, the dellar amcurt cf the civii penalty will be adjusted by the sudicial
Ccurcil kased cr the change 1n the annual Cslifernia Censumer Frice Incex. The Judicial Ccuncil wiil publish the dcllar ameurit ¢f the adjusted civi}
penalty at sach five-year interval, tcgether with the date cf the next scheduled adjustment,

An zlleged viclater may sausfy these conditicns crly cne time for a viclaticn arising from the same expesure in the same facility or on the same premisac
The satisfaction of these cenditicns dees net prevent the A tierney Genersl, a distnct attorney, 3 city atterney of a city of greater than 75C,CCC cepulzten,
or any fuli-time city prosecuter with the consent cf the district attcrney, frem filing an enforcement action zgainst an alleged viclater. The ameunt of any
civii penalty fer a viclation shall be reduced to refiect any payment made by the alleged violator for the same alleged viclation to a private-party.

A copy of the notice of special compiiance procacure and precf of compliance form is included with this notice and can be downlcaded from CEAHAS
weksite at http://oebha.ca.gov/propESAaw/o651aw72C03.huml. The notice is repreduced here:
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____Chemicals known tc the Srate 1c cause cancer or regreductive fexicity in engine exhaus
ceerated by the alieged siclater and grmariiy intended fer parking ncncecmmercial sehictes
IMPCRTANT MCTES

tc the extent the exzcsure cccurs inside 3 facility ownec ¢

=

ard Safsry Coda §25245.6 1F your Lusiness nas nine (5] or fewer employees

|
L

e sreral, 3 CisUCl ATCrREY 2 CiTy 3TWCrNey, Cf 3 Sresecuicr in whase juriscicuen re nclaior

h siclzuen ir any such acuen, the amcunt of ivil geraity shail e recucec © reflect any
paym

Paga
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Addrass:
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PART 2 TC BE CCMPLETECEY THE ALLEGEC VICLATCR OR AUTHCRIZEC REPRESENTATIVE
Certificaticn of Comgliance
A ccurate comgleticn of mis form will demcnstrate that ycu are new e comeliance with Califoreis Sealth ard Safety Code §25245.€ for the 3
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this notce. ‘ .
| heraty agree ta pay, within 38 days ot camglatian of this notice, a civil penalty ot $500 to the Noticing Party only and certify that| have complied with Health

and Safery Cade §25249 6 by [check anly nRe of the following}:

.| Posting a warning or warnings about the alleged ex posure that complies with the law, and attaching a copy of that warning and a photograph accurately
showing 1ts placement on my premises;

¢_[ Posting the warning or warnings demanded in wnti ng by theNoticing Party, and attaching a copy of that waming and a photograph accurately 1S placement
on my premises; OR

___[ Eliminating the alleged exposure, and attaching a statement accurately describing how the alleged exposure has been eliminated

C ertificaticn .
My statements cn this fcrm, and ¢n any attachments to it, are true, comglete, and comect te the best of my kncw!edge and oelief and are made in geod fanh.

I have carefully read the instructions to comglete this form. | understanc that if | maka a false statement on this form, | may ke sukject tc additicnai penaities
under the Safe Crinking Water and T axic Enforcement A ct of 1986 {Prepesition 65).

Signature cf alleged violator or authcrized regresentative Cate

Name and title of signatory
FOR FURTHER iNFORMATION ABOUT THE LAW OR REGULATICNS

Contact the Office of Environmental Health Hazard Assessment's Proposition 65 implementation Office at (916) 445-69CC or via email at
P65Public.Comments @ oehha.ca.gov



